

**TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY: JOINT MANAGER (ELECTRICAL DIVISION), THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD, BHUBANESWAR**

**NAME OF THE WORK :-EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO OUT POST BUILDING AT GUNDERPUR IN THE DIST. OF SAMBALPUR.**

**BID REF NO.- 09/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2020-21**

Bidder Name

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	11/.04 KV 25 KVA Transformer(Star-1,BIS/EEL-2)	No	1	63484.00	63484.00
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				63484.00
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				1904.52
C	TOTAL RS.				65388.52
D	T&P @ 2% of C				1307.77
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				1961.66
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C+GST on Transportation cost				5786.88
G	Erection charges @ 5% of C +GST on erection charges				3857.92
	Total Rs.Part-A				<b>78302.75</b>
1	Cost of 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No	5	3540.00	17700.00
2	Cost of 8 Mtr. Long 200 KG PSC Pole	No	7	2360.00	16520.00
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				34220.00
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				1026.60
C	TOTAL RS.				35246.60
D	T&P @ 2% of C				704.93
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				1057.40
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C+GST on Transportation cost				3119.32
G	Erection charges @ 20% of C +GST on erection charges				8318.20
	Total Rs.Part-B				<b>48446.45</b>
1	Cost of common materials for 11 KV Line with 55 sq. mm AAAC without pole	Km	0.2	232111.66	46422.33
2	Cost of common materials for 25 KVA S/S without pole & Transformer cost	No	1	113683.56	113683.56

3	Cost of common material for LT Line with 35 sq. mm AB cable with out pole.(30 Mtr. Span)	Km	0.2	382770.76	76554.15
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				236660.04
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				7099.80
C	TOTAL RS.				243759.85
D	T&P @ 2% of C				4875.20
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				7312.80
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C+GST on Transportation cost				21572.75
G	Erection charges @ 10% of C +GST on erection charges				28763.66
H	Total Rs.Part-C				<b>306284.24</b>
1	Barbed wire fencing	No	1	17140.00	17140.00
2	Metal spreading	No	1	10000.00	10000.00
	Total Rs.Part-D				<b>27140.00</b>
A	<b>TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.(Part-A+Part-B+Part-C+Part-D)</b>				<b>460173.45</b>
C	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				<b>4,60,173.00</b>
EXCESS <input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)		_____%			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is inclusive of GST.

**Signature of Tenderer with seal**

**Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager[Elect.]**

**Sd/-  
APM Elect. (Hqr.)**

**Sd/-  
Joint Manager(Elect.)**